
Ramapo (6-3) -vs- Southern Me. (5-1)
3/17/2026 at Kissimmee, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gabe Gifford (1-0)
Loss: John Hacker (1-1)
HBP: Gabe Gifford
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 105   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ramapo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Southern Me. 2 0 3 0 0 2 X 7 5 2

Ramapo 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julian Caruso lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Will Egner ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Julian Schultz cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Brandon Tauber ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Tallent rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Derek Brand ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Zach Novakowski dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Nick Pellegrino 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Eric Knapp 3b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Dan Maglio c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
James Zwolinski 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Dustin McGuinness ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Braden Schappert ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
John Hacker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Sabbers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Micchio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 2 0 4 13 9

SB: Julian Schultz (1)
HBP: Julian Schultz (1)
E: Julian Caruso (1); Eric Knapp (1); Hunter Sabbers (1)

Southern Me. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Baschnagel rf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Kyle Douin 1b 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Peter Keblinsky ss/p 3 2 1 0 1 0 3
Caleb Vacchiano 2b 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Drew Scialdone dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Josh Polchies ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quinn Dillon 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mike Anquillare lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Dylan Firmin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carter Higgins cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
Gabe Gifford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 5 6 6 6 5

SB: Kyle Douin (2); Peter Keblinsky (1); Carter Higgins (2)
CS: Drew Scialdone (1)
E: Caleb Vacchiano (1); Josh Polchies (1)

Ramapo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Hacker (L, 1-1) 5.0 5 5 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 20 24 5 4 93
Hunter Sabbers 0.2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 21
Joe Micchio 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Totals 5 7 4 6 6 2 0 0 0 24 30 5 6 117

Southern Me. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabe Gifford (W, 1-0) 6.0 1 0 0 4 11 0 0 1 0 20 25 6 1 112
Peter Keblinsky 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 21
Totals 2 0 0 4 13 1 0 1 0 25 30 6 2 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ramapo - Top of 1st RAM SOU
Julian Caruso walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
Julian Schultz hit by pitch (1-0 H); Julian Caruso advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Tallent struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 0
Zach Novakowski flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Nick Pellegrino struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Southern Me. - Bottom of 1st RAM SOU
Evan Baschnagel struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
Kyle Douin reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 K). 0 0
Peter Keblinsky singled through the left side (2-1 KBB); Kyle Douin advanced to third. 0 0
Caleb Vacchiano singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KS); Peter Keblinsky advanced to second; Kyle Douin
scored, unearned. 0 1
Drew Scialdone reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BFK); Caleb Vacchiano out at second ss to
2b; Peter Keblinsky advanced to third. 0 1
Drew Scialdone out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss, caught stealing; Peter Keblinsky scored. 0 2

Ramapo - Top of 2nd RAM SOU
Eric Knapp struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 2
Dan Maglio walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
James Zwolinski grounded out to p (1-0 B); Dan Maglio advanced to second. 0 2
Dustin McGuinness struck out looking (2-2 BFBFFK). 0 2

Southern Me. - Bottom of 2nd RAM SOU
Quinn Dillon grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 2
Mike Anquillare walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 2
Mike Anquillare advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Dylan Firmin flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 2
Carter Higgins fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 2

Ramapo - Top of 3rd RAM SOU
Julian Caruso lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Julian Schultz struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 2
Jack Tallent struck out looking (2-2 BSFFBFFFK). 0 2

Southern Me. - Bottom of 3rd RAM SOU
Evan Baschnagel struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 2
Kyle Douin singled through the right side (0-1 F). 0 2
Kyle Douin stole second. 0 2
Peter Keblinsky walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 2
Peter Keblinsky stole second; Kyle Douin stole third. 0 2
Caleb Vacchiano singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-1 BSBB); Peter
Keblinsky scored; Kyle Douin scored. 0 4
Drew Scialdone singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Caleb Vacchiano scored. 0 5
Quinn Dillon struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 5
Mike Anquillare flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 5

Ramapo - Top of 4th RAM SOU
Zach Novakowski struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 5
Nick Pellegrino lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5
Eric Knapp walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Dan Maglio reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BK); Eric Knapp advanced to second. 0 5



James Zwolinski walked (3-1 BBKBB); Dan Maglio advanced to second; Eric Knapp advanced to third. 0 5
Dustin McGuinness flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Me. - Bottom of 4th RAM SOU
Dylan Firmin flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Carter Higgins walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 5
Carter Higgins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Carter Higgins stole third. 0 5
Evan Baschnagel walked (3-2 SBKBFBFB). 0 5
Kyle Douin popped up to 3b (0-2 FKF). 0 5
Peter Keblinsky grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Ramapo - Top of 5th RAM SOU
Julian Caruso flied out to lf to left center (0-1 K). 0 5
Julian Schultz singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 0 5
Jack Tallent lined out to lf to left center (2-2 BKBFFFF). 0 5
Julian Schultz stole second. 0 5
Zach Novakowski struck out swinging (3-2 KSFFBBBS). 0 5

Southern Me. - Bottom of 5th RAM SOU
Caleb Vacchiano struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 5
Drew Scialdone struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 0 5
Quinn Dillon out at first 1b to p (1-2 BKF). 0 5

Ramapo - Top of 6th RAM SOU
Nick Pellegrino struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 0 5
Eric Knapp struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 0 5
Dan Maglio struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 5

Southern Me. - Bottom of 6th RAM SOU
Hunter Sabbers to p for John Hacker. 0 5
Mike Anquillare grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 5
Dylan Firmin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SKBS). 0 5
Carter Higgins walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 0 5
Carter Higgins stole second. 0 5
Carter Higgins advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 5
Evan Baschnagel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Kyle Douin reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Evan Baschnagel
scored, unearned; Carter Higgins scored, unearned. 0 7
Braden Schappert to ss for Dustin McGuinness. 0 7
Joe Micchio to p for Hunter Sabbers. 0 7
Peter Keblinsky grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 7

Ramapo - Top of 7th RAM SOU
/  for Gabe Gifford. 0 7
Josh Polchies to ss. 0 7
Peter Keblinsky to p. 0 7
James Zwolinski singled to shortstop (3-1 BBKB). 0 7
Braden Schappert struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 0 7
Will Egner pinch hit for Julian Caruso. 0 7
Will Egner struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFFS). 0 7
Brandon Tauber pinch hit for Julian Schultz. 0 7
James Zwolinski advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Brandon Tauber reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-1 BFBB); James Zwolinski advanced to third. 0 7
Derek Brand pinch hit for Jack Tallent. 0 7



Derek Brand grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSF). 0 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Me. - Bottom of 7th RAM SOU


